阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

� Extended temperature range available
PIN ASSIGNMENT
PIN DESCRIPTION
IN – Trigger Input
P0-P2 – Programming Pins
GND – Ground
OUT – Pulse Output
OUT  – Inverted Pulse Output
VCC – +5V
DESCRIPTION
The DS1040 Pulse Generator is a user-programmable one-shot with a choice of five precise pulse widths.
Maximum widths range from 50 ns to 500 ns; increments range from 2.5 ns to 100 ns.  For maximum
flexibility in applications such as magneto-optical read/write disk laser power control, varieties are
offered with equal and unequal increments.  The DS1040 is offered in standard 8-pin DIPs and 8-pin
mini-SOICs.  Low cost and superior reliability over hybrid technology are achieved by the combination
of a 100% CMOS silicon design and industry standard packaging.  The DS1040 series of pulse generators
provide a nominal width accuracy of �5% or �2 ns, whichever is greater.  In response to the rising edge
of the input (trigger) pulse, the DS1040 produces an output pulse with a width determined by the logic
states of the three parallel programming pins.  For convenience, both inverting and non-inverting outputs
are supplied.  The intrinsic delay between the trigger pulse and the output pulse is no more than 10 ns.

MAX
WIDTH
MIN
WIDTH
MAX
WIDTH
MAX
WIDTH
MAX
WIDTH
MSB            P2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
            P1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
LSB             P0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
PART
NUMBER
DS1040-75 75 15 30 45 60 75 75 75
DS1040-100 100 20 40 60 80 100 100 100
DS1040-150 150 30 60 90 120 150 150 150
DS1040-200 200 40 80 120 160 200 200 200
DS1040-250 250 50 100 150 200 250 250 250
DS1040-500 500 100 200 300 400 500 500 500
DS1040-B50 50 30 35 40 45 50 50 50
DS1040-D60 60 20 30 40 50 60 60 60
DS1040-A15 15 5 7.5 10 12.5 15 15 15
DS1040-A20 20 10 12.5 15 17.5 20 20 20
DS1040-A32 32.5 22.5 25 27.5 30 32.5 32.5 32.5
DS1040-B40 40 20 25 30 35 40 40 40
DS1040-D70 70 30 40 50 60 70 70 70
All times in nanoseconds.
Custom pulse widths available.
DS1040
3 of 6